## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Abdel-Mohsen Onsy Mohamed	10/31/2010
Maisa Mabrouk El Gamal	10/31/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Arab Emirates University		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 17551		
City:	Al Ain		
State/Country:	UNITED ARAB EMIRATES.		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type		Number	
Application N	umber:	12992520	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 576-0200

Email: Imlim@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: William B. Kezer

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: Eighth Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 027914-001000US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda Lim

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=027914\_001000US\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025445 FRAME: 0458 H \$40.00 1299

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors)		(1) Abdel-Mol	nsen Onsy MOHAMED a	citizen of Canada	of:	
	· ·	c/o United	Arab Emirates University b Emirates			Abu Dhabi
1	1		orouk EL GAMAL a citiz Arab Emirates University b Emirates		Al Ain	Abu Dhabi
	each of t		of the sum of one dollar (\$ ne undersigned agree(s) to			able considerations paid to , transfer and set over to
(Assignee)	(5)	UNITED A	RAB EMIRATES UNIVE	RSITY United A	rab Emira	ites body corporate
(Address)	(6) of	P.O. Box 17	551 Al Ain United Arab I	Lmirates		
	(h	ereinafter designa	ted as the Assignee) the en	ire right, title and in	iterest for	the United States, its
(Other Countries)	(7)		nd possessions, and for the in the invention, an herefor, known as	country of d all applications fo	r patent ar	nd any Letters Patent
(Title)		, ,	REATING PARTICULAT	E MATERIAL	(Case	No)
			signed has (have) executed or, if not on even date, then		ith an app	lication for patent in the
	(9) on				or has	s already filed in
	(10) U.	S. appln Serial Nu	mber 12/992,520	filed on	11/	12/2010
		e undersigned ack ention was made	nowledges an obligation of	f assignment of this	invention	to said assignee at the time
interference wassignments in act which may Property or sin 2) The States patent t 3) The of the United Assignee of the assigned, and 4) The assignment am	which may a connection be necessimilar agreed undersign to the Assign that he has a undersign that he has a undersign y further in	be declared and a on with such appliary in connection ements. ned agree(s) to pergnee. ned hereby author liting from said apterest, and hereby (they have) not end hereby grant(s	with claims or provisions of a second all affirmative acts whize(s) and request(s) the Conplication or any division or convenants that he has (the executed and will not execute) the firm of Townsend and h may be necessary to design	applications thereof y deem necessary or of the International C hich may be necessary ommunication of Pat divisions or continuely have) full right to te, any agreement in di Townsend and C	f and also or expedient Convention ary to obtain tents to issuing there or convey the conflict of the Crew, LLI	to execute separate  It and further to perform any In for Protection of Industri- In a grant of valid United  Is a grant all Letters pater Is to the said Assignee, as In entire interest herein
In witr	ess where	of, executed by th	e undersigned on the date(	s) opposite the under	rsigned si	gnature(s).
Date oct	312	2.60\€Signature	of Inventor	Dr.	<u></u>	<u>(I)</u>
Date oct	314	Signature	of Inventor	ceisa elg	anal	2(2)
Witnes	ssed by			0		
Witness	oha m	ed Ibra	Shim Alm	Dat	te <u>C/C</u>	J 31th 2010
Witness				Dat	te	0

PATENT REEL: 025445 FRAME: 0459

**RECORDED: 12/06/2010**